

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative LaCombe to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 118 by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Insurance (#3678).

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 22:1028.3(B)(2)" to "R.S. 22:1028.3(B)(2), (C), and
5 (D)(introductory paragraph) and (2)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 Delete Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Insurance (#3678).

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 8, delete "R.S. 22:1028.3(B)(2) is" and insert "R.S. 22:1028.3(B)(2), (C), and
10 (D)(introductory paragraph) and (2) are"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 Delete Amendment No. 6 by the House Committee on Insurance (#3678).

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 3, after "**indications for**" delete the remainder of the line and insert
15 "**diagnostic tests to direct treatment decisions that are approved or cleared by the**
16 **United**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, line 4, change "**tests**" to "**diagnostic tests**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 2, line 11, delete the asterisks and insert in lieu thereof the following:

21 "C. For purposes of this Section, "health coverage plan" means any hospital,
22 health, or medical expense insurance policy, hospital or medical service contract,
23 employee welfare benefit plan, contract, or other agreement with a health
24 maintenance organization or a preferred provider organization, health and accident
25 insurance policy, or any other insurance contract of this type in this state, including
26 a group insurance plan, a or self-insurance plan, and the office of group benefits
27 programs. "Health coverage plan" ~~shall~~ **does** not include a plan providing coverage
28 for excepted benefits defined in R.S. 22:1061, limited benefit health insurance plans,
29 ~~and~~ short-term policies that have a term of less than twelve months, **nor any plan**
30 **offered through the office of group benefits.**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 2, line 28, change "July 1, 2022" to "January 1, 2023"